CITY OF PORT COLBORNE

Corporate Facility Energy Consumption &

Emissions Report [2020]

Facility Name

City Hall

Engineering and Operations Centre
First Rose Lawn

Harbour Master

Library

Lions Field Park Canteen

Marine Lighthouse Exhibit

Port Colborne Fire & Emergency Services
Port Colborne Museum - Tea Room
Port Colborne Museum - Archives
Port Colborne Museum - HRC
Roselawn Centre

Sugarloaf Marina

Tourism Information Centre

Vale Health and Wellness Centre

Facility Type

Municipal Totals
Administrative
Administrative
Other

Other

Cultural

Other

Cultural
Emergency Services
Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Other

Other

Other

Recreation

Total Energy
(ekWh)

8,076,960.83
671,786.53
1,308,723.47
49,967.41
3,473.00
259,312.92
6,616.53
53,728.32
423,720.90
22,657.03
51,671.65
32,190.70
226,655.19
284,467.66
32,694.37
4,649,295.15

Electricity
(ekWh)

3,654,424.00
435,818.00
276,947.00
7,722.00
3,473.00
85,028.00
6,489.00
7,540.00
172,002.00
4,356.00
15,686.00
4,144.00
49,894.00
62,836.00
4,010.00
2,518,479.00

Natural Gas
(ekWh)

4,422,536.83
235,968.53
1,031,776.47
42,245.41
0.00
174,284.92
127.53
46,188.32
251,718.90
18,301.03
35,985.65
28,046.70
176,761.19
221,631.66
28,684.37
2,130,816.15
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Facility Type

Municipal Totals
Administrative
Administrative
Other

Other

Cultural

Other

Cultural
Emergency Services
Cultural

Cultural

Cultural

Other

Other

Other

Recreation

Intensity
(ekWh /m?)

3,013.98
239.92
382.22

55.52
46.31
120.72
50.51
210.70
260.75
77.59
198.74
111.00
335.79
466.34
112.74
345.13

Emissions
(GHG - kg)

898,107.87
55,258.27
191,987.15
7,750.55
105.83
33,595.45
220.43
8,446.43
50,020.92
3,388.40
6,879.66
5,115.64
32,965.33
41,341.94
5,225.00

455,806.87



