## CITY OF PORT COLBORNE

## Corporate Facility Energy Consumption & Emissions Report [2020]

Facility Name	Facility Type	<b>Total Energy</b>	Electricity	Natural Gas
		(ekWh)	(ekWh)	(ekWh)
	Municipal Totals	8,076,960.83	3,654,424.00	4,422,536.83
City Hall	Administrative	671,786.53	435,818.00	235,968.53
Engineering and Operations Centre	Administrative	1,308,723.47	276,947.00	1,031,776.47
First Rose Lawn	Other	49,967.41	7,722.00	42,245.41
Harbour Master	Other	3,473.00	3,473.00	0.00
Library	Cultural	259,312.92	85,028.00	174,284.92
Lions Field Park Canteen	Other	6,616.53	6,489.00	127.53
Marine Lighthouse Exhibit	Cultural	53,728.32	7,540.00	46,188.32
Port Colborne Fire & Emergency Services	<b>Emergency Services</b>	423,720.90	172,002.00	251,718.90
Port Colborne Museum - Tea Room	Cultural	22,657.03	4,356.00	18,301.03
Port Colborne Museum - Archives	Cultural	51,671.65	15,686.00	35,985.65
Port Colborne Museum - HRC	Cultural	32,190.70	4,144.00	28,046.70
Roselawn Centre	Other	226,655.19	49,894.00	176,761.19
Sugarloaf Marina	Other	284,467.66	62,836.00	221,631.66
Tourism Information Centre	Other	32,694.37	4,010.00	28,684.37
Vale Health and Wellness Centre	Recreation	4,649,295.15	2,518,479.00	2,130,816.15

## CITY OF PORT COLBORNE

## Corporate Facility Energy Consumption & Emissions Report [2020]

Facility Type	Intensity	<b>Emissions</b>
	(ekWh/m²)	(GHG - kg)
Municipal Totals	3,013.98	898,107.87
Administrative	239.92	55,258.27
Administrative	382.22	191,987.15
Other	55.52	7,750.55
Other	46.31	105.83
Cultural	120.72	33,595.45
Other	50.51	220.43
Cultural	210.70	8,446.43
Emergency Services	260.75	50,020.92
Cultural	77.59	3,388.40
Cultural	198.74	6,879.66
Cultural	111.00	5,115.64
Other	335.79	32,965.33
Other	466.34	41,341.94
Other	112.74	5,225.00
Recreation	345.13	455,806.87
	Municipal Totals  Administrative  Administrative  Other  Other  Cultural  Other  Cultural  Emergency Services  Cultural  Cultural  Cultural  Other  Other  Other	Municipal Totals       3,013.98         Administrative       239.92         Administrative       382.22         Other       55.52         Other       46.31         Cultural       120.72         Other       50.51         Cultural       210.70         Emergency Services       260.75         Cultural       77.59         Cultural       198.74         Cultural       111.00         Other       335.79         Other       466.34         Other       112.74